
Defense Transportation Regulation – Part II  2 May 2011 
Cargo Movement 

II-V9-1 

ATTACHMENT V9 

 

DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY (DLA) 

1. DLA is currently revising the DLA TAC policy.  Until the new policy and guidance is published in 

this appendix, please contact the DLA TAC Coordinator or appropriate organization Point of Contact 

(POC) below for any issues or concerns pertaining to DLA TACs: 

2. DLA TAC Coordinator: 

Defense Logistics Agency Headquarters 

Transportation Policy, J332 

Attn: DLA TAC Coordinator 

8725  J. Kingman Road, Room 4235 

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 

Phone: Commercial (703) 767-1249 or DSN 427-1249 

Email:  TAC@dla.mil 

3. Organizational POCs: 

Organization POC 

DLA Headquarters / 
Others 

Primary: TAC@dla.mil, (703) 767-1249 

Alternate: TAC@dla.mil, (703) 767-5256 

DLA Document 
Services 

Primary: Victor.Kissoon@dla.mil, (717) 605-4462 

Alternate: David.Cox@dla.mil, (717) 605-2317 

DLA Distribution Primary:  Jonathan.Erwin@dla.mil, (717) 770-4500 

Alternate: Mario.Vega-SanchezJr@dla.mil, (717) 770-6810 

DLA Disposition 
Services 

Primary: Peter.Llanes@dla.mil, (269) 961-5169 

Alternate: Marjorie.Kiessling@dla.mil, (269) 961-5825 

DLA Disposition 
Services- Security 
Cooperation Program 

NORTHCOM/PACOM/SOUTHCOM: 
Victoria.Osborne@dla.mil, (269) 961-7532 

AFRICOM/CENTCOM/EUCOM: 
Franz.Schirk@dla.mil, (269) 961-5927 

DLA Energy Primary:  Warren.Boone@dla.mil, (703) 767-9257 

Alternate: Leslie.Robbins@dla.mil, (703) 767-9273 

DLA Strategic Materials Charles.Harder@dla.mil, (703) 767-1163 
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